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Balance Sheet

Snowscape Condominium Association
End Date: 06/30/2025

Operating Reserve
Assets
Operating Cash
SSB Oper 6318 $70,449.40 $0.00 $70,449.40
Total: Operating Cash $70,449.40 $0.00 $70,449.40
Reserve Cash
SSB Res 6321 $0.00 $183,819.28 $183,819.28
RBC Wealth Mgmt. $0.00 $19,819.08 $19,819.08
RBC value gain/loss $0.00 $639.44 $639.44
Total: Reserve Cash $0.00 $204,277.80 $204,277.80
Other Assets
Accounts Receivable $9,860.99 $0.00 $9,860.99
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts $1,585.52 $0.00 $1,585.52
Due From Operating $0.00 $597,242.17 $597,242.17
Total: Other Assets $11,446.51 $597,242.17 $608,688.68
Total: Assets $81,895.91 $801,519.97 $883,415.88
Liabilities & Equity
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable ($1,381.27) $0.00 ($1,381.27)
Prepaid Assessments $4,000.19 $0.00 $4,000.19
Due to Reserve Fund $597,242.17 $0.00 $597,242 .17
Total: Current Liabilities $599,861.09 $0.00 $599,861.09
Operating Equity
Retained Earnings ($278,357.00) $0.00 ($278,357.00)
Total: Operating Equity ($278,357.00) $0.00 ($278,357.00)
Reserve Equity
Retained Earnings - Reserve $0.00 $658,206.67 $658,206.67
Total: Reserve Equity $0.00 $658,206.67 $658,206.67
Net Income Gain/Loss $0.00 $143,313.30 $143,313.30
Net Income Gain/Loss ($239,608.18) $0.00 ($239,608.18)
Total: Liabilities & Equity $81,895.91 $801,519.97 $883,415.88
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Income Statement - Operating

Snowscape Condominium Association

06/01/2025 to 06/30/2025

Current Period Year-to-date

Actual Budget Variance Budget Variance

OPERATING INCOME
Operating Income

40000-00 Operating Dues $67,110.00 $67,073.50 $36.50 $536,880.00 $536,588.00 $292.00 $804,882.00
40025-00 Working Capital Contribution - - - 9,340.00 2,000.00 7,340.00 2,000.00
40050-00 Dues To Reserve (30,000.00) - (30,000.00) (30,000.00) - (30,000.00) -
40100-00 Late Fees 62.00 - 62.00 (190.90) - (190.90) -
40101-00 Int. from Late Fees - - - (300.76) - (300.76) -
40500-00 Laundry Income - - - 42.89 300.00 (257.11) 300.00
41000-00 Misc. Income 230.00 - 230.00 315.00 - 315.00 -
Total Operating Income $37,402.00 $67,073.50 ($29,671.50) $516,086.23 $538,888.00 ($22,801.77) $807,182.00
Total OPERATING INCOME $37,402.00 $67,073.50 ($29,671.50) $516,086.23 $538,888.00 ($22,801.77) $807,182.00

OPERATING EXPENSE
Operating Expense

50015-00 Tax Preparation - - - 434.00 334.00 (100.00) 334.00
50100-00 Management Fee- Contract 9,164.00 9,164.00 - 73,258.00 73,312.00 54.00 109,968.00
50180-00 Postage & Delivery - - - 48.40 - (48.40) -
50210-00 Insurance - - - 202,905.73 361,000.00 158,094.27 361,000.00
50269-00 Ice Chipping & Scraping - - - 2,665.00 5,200.00 2,535.00 5,200.00
50275-00 Roof Snow and Ice Removal - - - 7,395.00 5,000.00 (2,395.00) 5,000.00
50276-00 Snow Removal - Other - - - 1,332.50 4,000.00 2,667.50 4,000.00
50293-00 Fire Place Inspections - - - - - - 6,200.00
51000-00 Misc Expense - Other 130.00 - (130.00) 3,385.00 500.00 (2,885.00) 500.00
51002-00 Licenses and Permits - - - 44.00 30.00 (14.00) 30.00
51005-00 Legal Fees - - - 400.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 1,500.00
Total Operating Expense $9,294.00 $9,164.00 ($130.00) $291,867.63 $450,876.00 $159,008.37 $493,732.00
Utilities and Other Recurring Services
52005-00 Water & Sewer - - - 59,220.00 35,692.00 (23,528.00) 71,384.00
52010-00 In-Unit Amenities 4,583.74 4,629.00 45.26 36,591.24 37,032.00 440.76 55,548.00
52015-00 Trash Removal - 774.00 774.00 8,632.93 6,192.00 (2,440.93) 9,288.00
52020-00 Natural Gas - 7,276.00 7,276.00 10,743.64 58,208.00 47,464.36 87,312.00
52025-00 Electric Utility 2,871.96 1,083.00 (1,788.96) 42,591.14 8,664.00 (33,927.14) 12,996.00
52035-00 Phone Line - - - 16.00 - (16.00) -
Total Utilities and Other Recurring Servi $7,455.70 $13,762.00 $6,306.30 $157,794.95 $145,788.00 ($12,006.95) $236,528.00
Property Maintenance
53000-00 Security Fire & Safety 883.00 - (883.00) 1,311.69 - (1,311.69) -
53005-00 Gen. Bldg. Maintenance - 750.00 750.00 8,157.67 6,000.00 (2,157.67) 9,000.00
53010-00 Grounds & Parking - 200.00 200.00 780.00 1,600.00 820.00 2,400.00
Maintenance
53015-00 Supplies & Materials - - - 3,379.29 1,928.10 (1,451.19) 1,928.10
53020-00 Plumbing & Heating - 583.00 583.00 22,869.46 4,664.00 (18,205.46) 6,996.00
53025-00 Roof Maintenance - 333.00 333.00 2,537.80 2,664.00 126.20 3,996.00
53030-00 Plowing 4,000.00 - (4,000.00) 26,200.00 25,596.00 (604.00) 25,596.00
53035-00 Pest Control - 270.00 270.00 1,759.49 1,080.00 (679.49) 1,620.00
53040-00 Grounds &Parking Supplies 360.13 - (360.13) 1,740.46 410.70 (1,329.76) 410.70
Total Property Maintenance $5,243.13 $2,136.00 ($3,107.13) $68,735.86 $43,942.80 ($24,793.06) $51,946.80
General Maintenance
54005-00 Clbhs General Maintenance 1,631.25 650.00 (981.25) 8,547.25 5,200.00 (3,347.25) 7,800.00
54010-00 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Maint. - 600.00 600.00 10,569.09 4,800.00 (5,769.09) 7,200.00
54015-00 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Supp. - 240.00 240.00 2,612.73 1,920.00 (692.73) 2,880.00
54020-00 Clbhs Supplies & Materials - - - 1,623.55 800.00 (823.55) 800.00
54025-00 Clbhs- Plumbing & Heating - 333.00 333.00 - 2,664.00 2,664.00 3,996.00
Total General Maintenance $1,631.25 $1,823.00 $191.75 $23,352.62 $15,384.00 ($7,968.62) $22,676.00
Reserve Expenses
60035-00 Lateral Plumbing Lines - - - 3,943.35 - (3,943.35) -
Replacement
60260-00 Reserve Fund Transfer - 30,000.00 30,000.00 210,000.00 240,000.00 30,000.00 360,000.00
Total Reserve Expenses $- $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $213,943.35 $240,000.00 $26,056.65 $360,000.00
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Income Statement - Operating

Snowscape Condominium Association

06/01/2025 to 06/30/2025

Current Period Year-to-date
Actual Budgel Variance Actual Budget Variance
Total OPERATING EXPENSE $23,624.08 $56,885.00 $33,260.92 $755,694.41 $895,990.80 $140,296.39 $1,164,882.80
Net Income: $13,777.92 $10,188.50 $3,589.42 ($239,608.18) ($357,102.80) $117,494.62 ($357,700.80)
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Income Statement - Reserve

Snowscape Condominium Association

06/01/2025 to 06/30/2025

Current Period Year-to-date

Actual Budgel Variance Actual Budget Variance

RESERVE INCOME
Reserve Income

48000-01 Reserve Dues $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $- $240,000.00  $240,000.00 $- $360,000.00
48050-01 Res. Interest Income 110.49 - 110.49 934.21 - 934.21 -

Total Reserve Income $30,110.49 $30,000.00 $110.49 $240,934.21 $240,000.00 $934.21 $360,000.00

Total RESERVE INCOME $30,110.49 $30,000.00 $110.49 $240,934.21 $240,000.00 $934.21 $360,000.00

RESERVE EXPENSE
Reserve Expenses

80035-00 Lateral Plumbing Lines - - - 9,015.00 - (9,015.00) -
Replacement
80050-00 Plumbing & Heating - - - 3,069.36 - (3,069.36) -
80190-00 Fire Supression System Fire - - - 1,562.30 - (1,562.30) -
Control Panel
80215-00 Asphalt- Crack Sealing - - - 4,680.00 - (4,680.00) -
80245-00 Contingency 2,730.00 - (2,730.00) 2,730.00 - (2,730.00) -
80255-00 Bank Service Charges - - - 140.00 - (140.00) -
80260-00 In-Unit Leak Repairs - 2,916.66 2,916.66 76,424.25 23,333.28 (53,090.97) 35,000.00
Total Reserve Expenses $2,730.00 $2,916.66 $186.66 $97,620.91 $23,333.28 ($74,287.63) $35,000.00
Total RESERVE EXPENSE $2,730.00 $2,916.66 $186.66 $97,620.91 $23,333.28 ($74,287.63) $35,000.00
Net Reserve: $27,380.49 $27,083.34 $297.15 $143,313.30 $216,666.72 ($73,353.42) $325,000.00
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Payables Aging Report
Snowscape Condominium Association
As Of 6/30/2025

Vendor Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Balance

Buffalo Mountain Metro District

Invoice # Date Check Memo
033125- 03/31/2025 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,381.27)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00  ($1,381.27) ($1,381.27)
Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,381.27) ($1,381.27)
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SouthState

P.O. Box 9602 - Winter Haven, FL 33883
SouthStateBank.com - 800.277.2175

SNOWSCAPE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION
OPERATING

C/O RED MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY MGM

PO BOX 915

SILVERTHORNE CO 80498-0915

Statement Ending 06/30/2025

SNOWSCAPE CONDOMINIUM Page 1 of 4
Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX6318

Managing Your Accounts
Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2
¢ APSupport@associationprime.

Email Address
N com

N . P.O Box 9602
Mailing Address yuoier Haven, FL 33883

Summary of Accounts
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
ASSOCIATION CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXXX6318 $75,228.12
ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXDOUXXXXXXXXXX6318
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
05/31/2025 Beginning Balance $71,244.19
18 Credit(s) This Period $83,157.62
24 Debit(s) This Period $79,173.69
06/30/2025 Ending Balance $75,228.12
Deposits
Date Description Amount
06/02/2025  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $145.00
06/02/2025  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $1,744.00
06/05/2025  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $2,616.00
06/11/2025  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $872.00
06/13/2025  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $1,836.43
06/18/2025  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $1,801.00
6 item(s) totaling $9,014.43
Other Credits
Date Description Amount
06/02/2025 Snowscape Condom OnlinePay 4518 $872.00
06/02/2025  CincXfer from 6321 $9,557.00
06/03/2025 Snowscape Condom OnlinePay 4521 $3,602.00
06/05/2025  Snowscape Condom OnlinePay 4531 $872.00
06/06/2025 Snowscape Condom OnlinePay 4534 $872.00
06/09/2025  CincXfer from 6321 $4,680.00
06/10/2025 Snowscape Condom OnlinePay 4541 $2,761.19
06/12/2025 CincXfer from 6321 $2,380.00
06/17/2025 Snowscape Condom ASSN DUES 15 $46,453.00
06/20/2025 Snowscape Condom OnlinePay 4571 $872.00
06/25/2025  CincXfer from 6321 $350.00
06/26/2025 Snowscape Condom OnlinePay 4586 $872.00

12 item(s) totaling $74,143.19

Member FDIC
NMLS# 403455

EQUAL HOUSING
LENDER



SNOWSCAPE

CONDOMINIUM XXXXXXXXXXXXX6318  Statement Ending 06/30/2025

Page 2 of 4

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX6318 (continued)

Electronic Debits

Date Description Amount

06/03/2025 Snowscape Condom Vendor Pay 135 $9,164.00

06/05/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100195* 250604* Summits Finest Carpet $3,951.67
Cleanin\1

06/10/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100196* 250609* Mountain Pest $835.50
Control\178347717

06/13/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100199* 250612* JM $200.00
Drywall\178834150\132607789\

06/13/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100198* 250612* JM $880.00
Drywall\178834418\132607842\

06/13/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100200* 250612* JM $1,300.00
Drywall\178834115\132607779\

06/20/2025  XCEL ENERGY-PSCO XCELENERGY 00013020910 $706.45

06/20/2025 PAYMENT WASTE MANAGEMENT Log in to the MY WM Account Page for payment details $804.53

06/20/2025 ACH CHARGEBACK RETURN 680 $872.00

06/23/2025  RESORT INTERNET PURCHASE 970 262 3515 $4,583.74

06/26/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100201* 250625* JM $350.00
Drywall\179896023\133954144\

06/27/2025  RESORT INTERNET PURCHASE 970 262 3515 $100.00

06/30/2025  XCEL ENERGY-PSCO XCELENERGY 00010100819 $3,235.31

13 item(s) totaling $26,983.20

Other Debits

Date Description Amount

06/25/2025  CincXfer to 6321 $30,000.00

1 item(s) totaling $30,000.00

Checks Cleared

Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount
5057 06/09/2025 $2,121.38 100191 06/10/2025 $999.00
100183* 06/09/2025 $1,381.27 100192 06/10/2025 $3,748.00
100188* 06/10/2025 $428.69 100193 06/10/2025 $3,248.00
100189 06/12/2025 $1,562.30 100194 06/11/2025 $21.85
100190 06/13/2025 $4,680.00 100197* 06/25/2025 $4,000.00

* Indicates skipped check number

Daily Balances

10 item(s) totaling $22,190.49

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
06/02/2025 $83,562.19 06/11/2025 $73,938.02 06/23/2025 $111,691.43
06/03/2025 $78,000.19 06/12/2025 $74,755.72 06/25/2025 $78,041.43
06/05/2025 $77,536.52 06/13/2025 $69,532.15 06/26/2025 $78,563.43
06/06/2025 $78,408.52 06/17/2025 $115,985.15 06/27/2025 $78,463.43
06/09/2025 $79,585.87 06/18/2025 $117,786.15 06/30/2025 $75,228.12
06/10/2025 $73,087.87 06/20/2025 $116,275.17



SouthState

Statement Ending 06/30/2025

SNOWSCAPE CONDOMINIUM Page 3 of 4
Account Number XXXXXXXXXXXXX6318
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SouthState

P.O. Box 9602 - Winter Haven, FL 33883
SouthStateBank.com - 800.277.2175

SNOWSCAPE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION
RESERVE

C/O RED MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY MGM

PO BOX 915

SILVERTHORNE CO 80498-0915

Statement Ending 06/30/2025

SNOWSCAPE CONDOMINIUM Page 1 of 2
Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX6321

Managing Your Accounts
Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

Email Address
(M) Mailing Address
:

APSupport@associationprime.
com

P.O Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883

Summary of Accounts
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
ASSOCIATION MMA XXXXXXXXXXXXX6321 $183,819.28
ASSOCIATION MMA - XXOOXXXXXXXXX6321
Account Summary Interest Summary
Date Description Amount  Description Amount
05/31/2025 Beginning Balance $170,696.45 Interest Earned From 05/31/2025 Through 06/30/2025
2 Credit(s) This Period $30,089.83  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.65%
4 Debit(s) This Period $16,967.00 Interest Days 31
06/30/2025 Ending Balance $183,819.28 Interest Earned $89.83
Interest Paid This Period $89.83
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $608.93
Minimum Balance $154,079.45
Average Available Balance $162,714.74
Other Credits
Date Description Amount
06/25/2025  CincXfer from 6318 $30,000.00
06/30/2025  INTEREST $89.83

Other Debits

2 item(s) totaling $30,089.83

Date Description Amount
06/02/2025  CincXfer to 6318 $9,557.00
06/09/2025  CincXfer to 6318 $4,680.00
06/12/2025  CincXfer to 6318 $2,380.00
06/25/2025  CincXfer to 6318 $350.00

Daily Balances

4 item(s) totaling $16,967.00

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
06/02/2025 $161,139.45 06/12/2025 $154,079.45 06/30/2025 $183,819.28
06/09/2025 $156,459.45 06/25/2025 $183,729.45

Member FDIC
NMLS# 403455

EQUAL HOUSING
LENDER
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Bank Account Reconciliation

Snowscape Condominium Association

RBC Wealth Mgmt. (End: 06/30/2025)

Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amt

RBC Wealth Mgmt. Summary

Ending Account Balance: $19,819.08
Uncleared ltems: $-
Adjusted Balance: $19,819.08
Bank Ending Balance: $19,819.08
Difference: $-
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Bank Account Reconciliation

Snowscape Condominium Association

SSB Operating 6318 (End: 06/30/2025)

Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check #

Uncleared Items
03/18/2025 Xcel Energy

300141 ($4,315.45)
05/06/2025 Buffalo Mountain Metro District 100183 ($1,381.27)
06/25/2025 Colorado Water Distribution Solutions LLC 100202 ($158.00)
06/25/2025 Element Fire Sprinkler Service 100203 ($725.00)
06/30/2025 Deposit from batch 4608 4608 - Online Payment 439 $1,801.00
Total Uncleared ($4,778.72)
SSB Operating 6318 Summary
Ending Account Balance: $70,449.40
Uncleared ltems: ($4,778.72)
Adjusted Balance: $75,228.12
Bank Ending Balance: $75,228.12
Difference: $-
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Bank Account Reconciliation

Snowscape Condominium Association

SSB Reserve 6321 (End: 06/30/2025)

Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amt

SSB Reserve 6321 Summary

Ending Account Balance: $183,819.28
Uncleared ltems: $-
Adjusted Balance: $183,819.28
Bank Ending Balance: $183,819.28
Difference: $-
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Snowscape Condominium Association
Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
10-10002-00 SSB Oper 6318 $64,574.85 $84,449.97 $78,575.42 $70,449.40
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2025 41908 $- $9,164.00 SSB Oper 6318 Inv # ; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 0

06/02/2025 41912 9,557.00 - Reserve Transfer

06/02/2025 41958 3,602.00 - Deposit from batch 4521

06/02/2025 41963 145.00 - Deposit from batch 4527

06/02/2025 41978 1,744.00 - Deposit from batch 4529

06/02/2025 41998 - 2,121.38 RMCM L&M March 2025; Inv.7417; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5057

06/02/2025 42015 - 428.69 SSB Oper 6318; Cora Fire Protection Chk # 100188

06/02/2025 42017 - 1,562.30 SSB Oper 6318; On Site Restoration Chk # 100189

06/02/2025 42019 - 4,680.00 SSB Oper 6318; A-Peak, Inc. Chk # 100190

06/02/2025 42021 - 999.00 SSB Oper 6318; Keena Heating and Plumbing LLC Chk # 100191

06/02/2025 42023 - 3,748.00 SSB Oper 6318; Keena Heating and Plumbing LLC Chk # 100192

06/02/2025 42025 - 3,248.00 SSB Oper 6318; Keena Heating and Plumbing LLC Chk # 100193

06/02/2025 42027 - 21.85 SSB Oper 6318; High Country Aqua Tech Chk # 100194

06/04/2025 42154 872.00 - Deposit from batch 4531

06/04/2025 42223 - 804.53 SSB Oper 6318; Waste Management, Inc. Chk # 300153

06/04/2025 42225 - 706.45 SSB Oper 6318; Xcel Energy Chk # 300154

06/04/2025 42227 - 4,583.74 SSB Oper 6318; Resortinternet Chk # 300155

06/04/2025 42229 - 3,951.67 SSB Oper 6318; Summit's Finest Carpet Cleaning and Rest., Inc. Chk # 100195

06/05/2025 42431 872.00 - Deposit from batch 4534

06/05/2025 42495 2,616.00 - Deposit from batch 4538

06/09/2025 42603 2,761.19 - Deposit from batch 4541

06/09/2025 42608 4,680.00 - APeak Inv 25-0154-1 Parking Lot Crackfil

06/09/2025 42620 - 835.50 SSB Oper 6318; Mountain Pest Control Inc. Chk # 100196

06/09/2025 42622 - 4,000.00 SSB Oper 6318; 2 Speed Excavation LLC Chk # 100197

06/11/2025 42894 872.00 - Deposit from batch 4562

06/12/2025 42898 2,380.00 - For JM Drywall Invoices

06/12/2025 42930 - 3,235.31 SSB Oper 6318; Xcel Energy Chk # 300156

06/12/2025 42932 - 880.00 SSB Oper 6318; JM Drywall Chk # 100198

06/12/2025 42934 - 200.00 SSB Oper 6318; JM Drywall Chk # 100199

06/12/2025 42936 - 1,300.00 SSB Oper 6318; JM Drywall Chk # 100200

06/13/2025 42946 1,836.43 - Deposit from batch 4564

06/15/2025 42957 - 30,000.00 Funds Transfer

06/16/2025 44099 46,453.00 - Deposit from batch 4540

06/18/2025 44209 872.00 - Deposit from batch 4571

06/18/2025 44225 1,801.00 - Deposit from batch 4579

06/20/2025 44231 - 872.00 Return - ACH - Insufficient Funds

06/25/2025 44296 872.00 - Deposit from batch 4586

06/25/2025 44298 350.00 - JM Drywall Inv 31; Unit 212 drywall repairs due to sewer line repairs

06/25/2025 44330 - 350.00 SSB Oper 6318; JM Drywall Chk # 100201

06/25/2025 44332 - 158.00 SSB Oper 6318; Colorado Water Distribution Solutions LLC Chk # 100202

06/25/2025 44334 - 725.00 SSB Oper 6318; Element Fire Sprinkler Service Chk # 100203

06/30/2025 44502 1,801.00 - Deposit from batch 4608

06/30/2025 36489 363.35 - SSB Oper 6318 (Reversal); Xcel Energy Chk # 300121
12-12003-00 SSB Res 6321 170,696.45 30,089.83 16,967.00 183,819.28
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/02/2025 41912 $- $ 9,557.00 Reserve Transfer
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-8

Snowscape Condominium Association
6640-01 Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance

06/09/2025 42608 $- $4,680.00  APeak Inv 25-0154-1 Parking Lot Crackfil

06/12/2025 42898 - 2,380.00 For JM Drywall Invoices

06/15/2025 42957 30,000.00 - Funds Transfer

06/25/2025 44298 - 350.00 JM Drywall Inv 31; Unit 212 drywall repairs due to sewer line repairs

06/30/2025 44531 89.83 - Interest
12-12004-00 RBC Wealth Mgmt. 19,476.19 342.89 - 19,819.08
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/30/2025 45661 $20.66 $- Interest

06/30/2025 45663 322.23 - Change in asset value RBC Wealth Mgmt.
12-12007-00 RBC value gain/loss 961.67 - 322.23 639.44
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/30/2025 45663 $- $322.23 Change in asset value RBC value gain/loss
14-14000-00 Accounts Receivable 10,598.43 68,304.81 69,042.25 9,860.99
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2025 33713 $ 27,870.00 $- Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 2998

06/01/2025 33737 39,240.00 - Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 2999

06/01/2025 41854 - 905.82  Applied Prepaid SS24

06/01/2025 41856 - 929.00  Applied Prepaid SS35

06/01/2025 41858 - 929.00  Applied Prepaid SS83

06/01/2025 41860 - 192.00  Applied Prepaid SS84

06/01/2025 41862 - 872.00  Applied Prepaid SS103

06/01/2025 41864 - 872.00 Applied Prepaid SS303

06/01/2025 42184 75.00 - Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 4523

06/01/2025 42188 17.81 - Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 4524

06/02/2025 41958 - 929.00 Deposit from batch 4521

06/02/2025 41958 - 872.00 Deposit from batch 4521

06/02/2025 41958 - 872.00 Deposit from batch 4521

06/02/2025 41958 - 929.00 Deposit from batch 4521

06/02/2025 41963 - 145.00 Deposit from batch 4527

06/02/2025 41978 - 872.00 Deposit from batch 4529

06/02/2025 41978 - 872.00 Deposit from batch 4529

06/04/2025 42154 - 872.00 Deposit from batch 4531

06/05/2025 42495 - 872.00 Deposit from batch 4538

06/05/2025 42495 - 872.00 Deposit from batch 4538

06/09/2025 42603 - 1,858.00 Deposit from batch 4541

06/09/2025 42603 - 872.00 Deposit from batch 4541

06/09/2025 42603 - 25.00 Deposit from batch 4541

06/09/2025 42603 - 6.19 Deposit from batch 4541

06/13/2025 42946 - 1,744.00 Deposit from batch 4564

06/13/2025 42946 - 92.43 Deposit from batch 4564

06/16/2025 44099 - 929.00 Deposit from batch 4540

06/16/2025 44099 - 929.00 Deposit from batch 4540

06/16/2025 44099 - 929.00 Deposit from batch 4540

06/16/2025 44099 - 929.00 Deposit from batch 4540

06/16/2025 44099 - 929.00 Deposit from batch 4540

06/16/2025 44099 - 929.00 Deposit from batch 4540

06/16/2025 44099 - 929.00 Deposit from batch 4540

06/16/2025 44099 - 929.00 Deposit from batch 4540

06/16/2025 44099 - 929.00 Deposit from batch 4540
Date : 07/30/2025 10:24 AM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 8



Account No

Description

Prior Balance

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Snowscape Condominium Association
Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Current Debit

Current Credit

End Balance

06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/18/2025
06/18/2025
06/18/2025
06/20/2025
06/25/2025

44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44099
44209
44225
44225
44231
44296

$929.00
929.00
929.00
929.00
929.00
929.00
929.00
929.00
929.00
929.00
929.00
929.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
727.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
929.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
872.00
737.00
872.00

872.00

Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4540
Deposit from batch 4571
Deposit from batch 4579
Deposit from batch 4579

Return - ACH - Insufficient Funds

Deposit from batch 4586

Date : 07/30/2025 10:24 AM
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Snowscape Condominium Association
Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance

06/25/2025 44316 $230.00 $- Owner Chargeback - Batch 4591

06/30/2025 44492 - 25.00 Remove Delinquent Fee

06/30/2025 44494 - 5.81 Remove Delinquent Interest

06/30/2025 44502 - 929.00 Deposit from batch 4608

06/30/2025 44502 - 872.00 Deposit from batch 4608
14-14090-00 Allowance for Doubtful Accounts 1,585.52 - - 1,585.52
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
14-14110-00 Due From Operating 583,005.17 16,967.00 2,730.00 597,242.17
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/02/2025 41914 $ 3,748.00 $- Due From Operating

06/02/2025 41914 999.00 - Due From Operating

06/02/2025 41914 1,562.00 - Due From Operating

06/02/2025 41914 3,248.00 - Due From Operating

06/09/2025 42610 4,680.00 - Due From Operating

06/12/2025 42900 1,300.00 - For JM Drywall Invoice Inv 26

06/12/2025 42900 200.00 - For JM Drywall Invoice Inv 27

06/12/2025 42900 880.00 - For JM Drywall Invoice Inv 25

06/15/2025 44793 - 1,300.00 insulation for unit 95 crawlspace

06/15/2025 44793 - 880.00 unit 30 crawlspace insulation

06/15/2025 44793 - 200.00 insulation for unit 6 crawlspace

06/15/2025 44793 - 350.00 toilet replacement at unit 82

06/25/2025 44300 350.00 - Due From Operating
20-20000-00 Accounts Payable (19,604.72) 45,945.39 24,959.40 1,381.27
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2025 41892 $- $9,164.00 Accounts Payable

06/01/2025 41908 9,164.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # ; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 0

06/01/2025 42221 - 4,583.74 Accounts Payable Inv # 127763

06/02/2025 42015 428.69 - Accounts Payable Inv # 1330; Cora Fire Protection Chk # 100188

06/02/2025 42017 1,562.30 - Accounts Payable Inv # 1300; On Site Restoration Chk # 100189

06/02/2025 42019 4,680.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 25-0154-1; A-Peak, Inc. Chk # 100190

06/02/2025 42021 999.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 197; Keena Heating and Plumbing LLC Chk # 100191

06/02/2025 42023 3,748.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 198; Keena Heating and Plumbing LLC Chk # 100192

06/02/2025 42025 3,248.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 205; Keena Heating and Plumbing LLC Chk # 100193

06/02/2025 42027 21.85 - Accounts Payable Inv # POS6224; High Country Aqua Tech Chk # 100194

06/04/2025 42223 804.53 - Accounts Payable Inv # 0716315-1190-5; Waste Management, Inc. Chk # 300153

06/04/2025 42225 706.45 - Accounts Payable Inv # 929293200; Xcel Energy Chk # 300154

06/04/2025 42227 4,583.74 - Accounts Payable Inv # 127763; Resortinternet Chk # 300155

06/04/2025 42229 3,951.67 - Accounts Payable Inv # 4440; Summit's Finest Carpet Cleaning and Rest., Inc. Chk # 100195

06/05/2025 42618 - 4,000.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 060525-

06/05/2025 42926 - 3,235.31 Accounts Payable Inv # 930256864

06/09/2025 42620 835.50 - Accounts Payable Inv # 1337246; Mountain Pest Control Inc. Chk # 100196

06/09/2025 42622 4,000.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 060525-; 2 Speed Excavation LLC Chk # 100197

06/10/2025 42922 - 1,300.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 26

06/10/2025 42924 - 200.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 27

06/10/2025 42928 - 880.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 25

06/12/2025 42930 3,235.31 - Accounts Payable Inv # 930256864; Xcel Energy Chk # 300156

06/12/2025 42932 880.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 25; JM Drywall Chk # 100198

06/12/2025 42934 200.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 27; JM Drywall Chk # 100199

06/12/2025 42936 1,300.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 26; JM Drywall Chk # 100200
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Snowscape Condominium Association
Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance

06/12/2025 44282 $- $ 158.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 1014

06/13/2025 44280 - 725.00  Accounts Payable Inv # 2109

06/15/2025 44255 - 350.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 32

06/25/2025 44330 350.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 32; JM Drywall Chk # 100201

06/25/2025 44332 158.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 1014; Colorado Water Distribution Solutions LLC Chk # 100202

06/25/2025 44334 725.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 2109; Element Fire Sprinkler Service Chk # 100203

06/30/2025 36489 - 363.35  Accounts Payable Inv # 907874443 (Reversal); Xcel Energy Chk # 300121

06/30/2025 36485 363.35 - Accounts Payable Inv # 907874443 (Reversal - voided check); Xcel Energy Chk # 300121
20-21000-00 Prepaid Assessments (5,892.01) 4,699.82 2,808.00 (4,000.19)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2025 41854 $905.82 $- Adjust Prepaid

06/01/2025 41856 929.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/01/2025 41858 929.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/01/2025 41860 192.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/01/2025 41862 872.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/01/2025 41864 872.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/05/2025 42431 - 872.00 Deposit from batch 4534

06/05/2025 42495 - 872.00 Deposit from batch 4538

06/11/2025 42894 - 872.00 Deposit from batch 4562

06/18/2025 44225 - 192.00 Deposit from batch 4579
20-23000-00 Due to Reserve Fund (583,005.17) 2,730.00 16,967.00 (597,242.17)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/02/2025 41914 $- $ 3,748.00 Due to Reserve Fund

06/02/2025 41914 - 999.00 Due to Reserve Fund

06/02/2025 41914 - 1,562.00 Due to Reserve Fund

06/02/2025 41914 - 3,248.00 Due to Reserve Fund

06/09/2025 42610 - 4,680.00 Due to Reserve Fund

06/12/2025 42900 - 1,300.00 For JM Drywall Invoice Inv 26

06/12/2025 42900 - 200.00 For JM Drywall Invoice Inv 27

06/12/2025 42900 - 880.00 Due to Reserve Fund

06/15/2025 44793 1,300.00 - insulation for unit 95 crawlspace

06/15/2025 44793 880.00 - unit 30 crawlspace insulation

06/15/2025 44793 200.00 - insulation for unit 6 crawlspace

06/15/2025 44793 350.00 - toilet replacement at unit 82

06/25/2025 44300 - 350.00 Due to Reserve Fund
30-32000-00 Retained Earnings 278,357.00 - - 278,357.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
34-34200-00 Retained Earnings - Reserve (658,206.67) - - (658,206.67)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
40-40000-00 Operating Dues (469,770.00) - 67,110.00 (536,880.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2025 33713 $- $ 27,870.00 Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 2998

06/01/2025 33737 - 39,240.00 Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 2999
40-40025-00 Working Capital Contribution (9,340.00) - - (9,340.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
40-40050-00 Dues To Reserve - 30,000.00 - 30,000.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/15/2025 42959 $ 30,000.00 $- Dues To Reserve

Date : 07/30/2025 10:24 AM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 8



General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Snowscape Condominium Association

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
40-40100-00 Late Fees $252.90 $30.81 $92.81 $190.90
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2025 42184 $- $ 75.00 Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 4523

06/01/2025 42188 - 17.81 Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 4524

06/30/2025 44492 25.00 - Remove Delinquent Fee

06/30/2025 44494 5.81 - Remove Delinquent Interest
40-40101-00 Int. from Late Fees 300.76 - - 300.76
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
40-40500-00 Laundry Income (42.89) - - (42.89)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
40-41000-00 Misc. Income (85.00) - 230.00 (315.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/25/2025 44316 $- $ 230.00 Owner Chargeback - Batch 4591
48-48000-01 Reserve Dues (210,000.00) - 30,000.00 (240,000.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/15/2025 42959 $- $ 30,000.00 Reserve Dues
48-48050-01 Res. Interest Income (823.72) - 110.49 (934.21)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/30/2025 44531 $- $89.83 Interest

06/30/2025 45661 - 20.66 Interest
50-50015-00 Tax Preparation 434.00 - - 434.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-50100-00 Management Fee- Contract 64,094.00 9,164.00 - 73,258.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2025 41892 $9,164.00 $- Management Fee- Contract
50-50180-00 Postage & Delivery 48.40 - - 48.40
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-50210-00 Insurance 202,905.73 - - 202,905.73
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-50269-00 Ice Chipping & Scraping 2,665.00 - - 2,665.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-50275-00 Roof Snow and Ice Removal 7,395.00 - - 7,395.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-50276-00 Snow Removal - Other 1,332.50 - - 1,332.50
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-51000-00 Misc Expense - Other 3,255.00 130.00 - 3,385.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/02/2025 41998 $ 130.00 $- Misc Expense - Other; water shutoffs; unit 24 and 73; Red Mountain Community Management
50-51002-00 Licenses and Permits 44.00 - - 44.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-51005-00 Legal Fees 400.00 - - 400.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
52-52005-00 Water & Sewer 59,220.00 - - 59,220.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
52-52010-00 In-Unit Amenities 32,007.50 4,583.74 - 36,591.24
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2025 42221 $4,583.74 $- Resortinternet
52-52015-00 Trash Removal 8,632.93 - - 8,632.93
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
52-52020-00 Natural Gas 10,743.64 - - 10,743.64
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
Date : 07/30/2025 10:24 AM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 8



General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Snowscape Condominium Association

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
52-52025-00 Electric Utility 39,719.18 3,235.31 363.35 42,591.14
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
06/05/2025 42926 $ 3,235.31 natural gas and electric
06/30/2025 36485 - 363.35 53-1302091-0-Xcel Energy (Reversal - voided check); Xcel Energy Chk # 300121
52-52035-00 Phone Line 16.00 - - 16.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
53-53000-00 Security Fire & Safety 428.69 883.00 - 1,311.69
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
06/12/2025 44282 $ 158.00 hydrant inspections
06/13/2025 44280 725.00 stand pipe inspection
53-53005-00 Gen. Bldg. Maintenance 8,157.67 - - 8,157.67
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
53-53010-00 Grounds & Parking Maintenance 780.00 - - 780.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
53-53015-00 Supplies & Materials 3,379.29 - - 3,379.29
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
53-53020-00 Plumbing & Heating 22,869.46 - - 22,869.46
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
53-53025-00 Roof Maintenance 2,537.80 - - 2,537.80
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
53-53030-00 Plowing 22,200.00 4,000.00 - 26,200.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
06/05/2025 42618 $4,000.00 2 Speed Excavation LLC
53-53035-00 Pest Control 1,759.49 - - 1,759.49
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
53-53040-00 Grounds &Parking Supplies 1,380.33 360.13 - 1,740.46
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
06/02/2025 41998 $200.97 RMCM L&M March 2025; Inv.7417; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5057
06/02/2025 41998 159.16 RMCM L&M March 2025; Inv.7417; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5057
54-54005-00 Clbhs General Maintenance 6,916.00 1,631.25 - 8,547.25
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
06/02/2025 41998 $ 861.25 RMCM L&M March 2025; Inv.7417; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5057
06/02/2025 41998 130.00 Clbhs General Maintenance; cover cralw space access; Red Mountain Community Manageme
06/02/2025 41998 640.00 Clbhs General Maintenance; extra cleanings; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # £
54-54010-00 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Maint. 10,569.09 - - 10,569.09
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
54-54015-00 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Supp. 2,612.73 - - 2,612.73
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
54-54020-00 Clbhs Supplies & Materials 1,623.55 - - 1,623.55
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60035-00 Lateral Plumbing Lines Replacement 3,943.35 - - 3,943.35
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60260-00 Reserve Fund Transfer 210,000.00 - - 210,000.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
80-80035-00 Lateral Plumbing Lines Replacement 9,015.00 - - 9,015.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
80-80050-00 Plumbing & Heating 3,069.36 - - 3,069.36
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
80-80190-00 Fire Supression System Fire Control Panel 1,562.30 - - 1,562.30
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
Date : 07/30/2025 10:24 AM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 8



General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Snowscape Condominium Association

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01 Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
80-80215-00 Asphalt- Crack Sealing 4,680.00 - - 4,680.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
80-80245-00 Contingency - 2,730.00 - 2,730.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/10/2025 42922 $ 1,300.00 $- insulation for unit 95 crawlsapce

06/10/2025 42924 200.00 - insulation for unit 6 crawlsapce

06/10/2025 42928 880.00 - unit 30 crawlspace insulation

06/15/2025 44255 350.00 - toilet replacement at unit 82
80-80255-00 Bank Service Charges 140.00 - - 140.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
80-80260-00 In-Unit Leak Repairs 76,424.25 - - 76,424.25
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

Totals: $0.00 $310,277.95 $310,277.95 $0.00

Date : 07/30/2025 10:24 AM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 8
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